FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0851-0027 02-07-2000 R SHEET 101259801 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year 12/23/99 Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Response, Inc. 12/23/1999 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Minnesota Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 106 Shady Lane Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 56143 Minnesota Address (line 3) Jackson if document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) United States Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000305 1836587 3 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 75.00 OP 02 FC:482 nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, include this burden estimate to the LLS. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Informent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0927), Washington Public burden reporting for this coll gathering the data seed d to a nent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0927), Washington, D nt Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re ickage 0651-9027, Patent and Tree Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK

PAGUYEN

Refund

REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0342

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address E	nter for the first Receiving Party	only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number (612) 373-9818			
Name	Mark P. Kovalchuk, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Kovalchuk and Cutshall, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	412 Union Plaza				
Address (line 3)	333 Washington Avenue North				
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attach	ed conveyance document	1 0		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		1,836,587 1,996,666	2,138,919		
		2,165,286			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
MARK KOYACCHUK MAR 12/30/99					
Name	of Person Signing Sig	nature	Date Signed		

In re Trademark Registration of Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation)))
) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
Registration No.: 1,996,666)
Registered: August 27, 1996)
Mark: RESPONSEPLUS)
Class: International 42)
United States 100 and 101)
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF OLMSTEAD)

WHEREAS, Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 924 Highway 71 North, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,996,666, dated August 27, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, of 106 Shady Lane, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, are desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, U.S. citizens, all right, title and interest

in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1,996,666.

RESPONSE / INC.

By Surrey Constant

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Minsted</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23" day of <u>flermby</u>, 1999, by <u>Beverly J. Rowland</u>, president of Response, Inc., on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

CHERYL A. V.LECON
NOTARY PUBLIC—M NNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRED 1-11-0000

In re Trademark Registration of Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation)))
-) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
Registration No.: 2,138,919)
Registered: February 24, 1998)
Mark: RESPONSELINE)
Class: International 42)
United States 100 and 101)

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
(COUNTY OF OLMSTEAD)

WHEREAS, Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 924 Highway 71 North, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,138,919, dated February 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, of 106 Shady Lane, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, are desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, U.S. citizens, all right, title and interest

in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 2,138,919.

RESPONSE, INC.

Dated: /2 - 23, 1999.

By Dwilly Carola &

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF <u>Olms Hol</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23" day of <u>Deventy J. Rowland</u>, president of Response, Inc., on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

CHERYL A. VILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

))
) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
j
)
)
)
)
)

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF OLMSTEAD)

WHEREAS, Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 924 Highway 71 North, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,165,286, dated June 16, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, of 106 Shady Lane, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, are desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, U.S. citizens, all right, title and interest

in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 2,165,286.

RESPONSE.	INC
KESPUNSE.	TINC

Dated: /2-23, 1999.

By Stitule Carolana

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF ()\ws\d

Notary Public



In re Trademark Registration of Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation))
) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
Registration No.: 1,836,587)
Registered: May 17, 1994)
Mark: ?UESTION)
Class: International 9)
United States 38)

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF OLMSTEAD)

WHEREAS, Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 924 Highway 71 North, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,836,587, dated May 17, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, of 106 Shady Lane, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, are desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Response, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, U.S. citizens, all right, title and interest

in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1,836,587.

RESPONSE / INC.

Dated: $\frac{12-29}{1}$, 1999.

By Its Contractions

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF Olmsted)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 day of <u>December</u>, 1999, by <u>Develop T. Rowland</u>, president of Response, Inc., on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

CHERYL A. WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000